



MINOR SUBDIVISION APPLICATION (a total of three or fewer lots)

City of Rochester, New Hampshire

	[office use only. Check #	Amount \$		Date paid]
Date: 8/31/2018	Is a conditional needed (If so, we encourage you t			Management and a second and a s
Property information		, ,		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
Tax map #: <u>263</u> ; Lot	#('s): 54 ; Zo	ning district: Aga	ricultural I	District
Property address/location:	535 Pickering Rd, Rochester, N.	H 03867		
Name of project (if applicable	e):			
Size of site: 38 acres;	overlay zoning district(s	s)? <u>N/A</u>		
Property owner				
Name (include name of indiv	vidual): Barbara Patch			
Mailing address: 40 Patch Rd	, Lebanon, NH 03766-1887			
Telephone #: 603-443-0944	E	mail: <u>barbmattpate</u>	h@gmail.c	om
Applicant/developer (if	different from property owr	ner)		
Name (include name of indiv	vidual): <u>Waste Management o</u> g	^c New Hampshire, Inc	,	
Mailing address: 30 Rochester	Neck Road, Rochester, NH 0386	57		
Telephone #: 603-330-2164	E	Email: bmagnussor	awm.com	
Engineer/surveyor				
Name (include name of indiv	vidual): <u>David P. Prince, LLS</u>	- WSP USA Inc.		
Mailing address: 155 Main Duns	stable Rd, Suites 120 & 125, Nas	hua, NH 03060	MATERIAL SALES AND A SALES AS A S	
Telephone #: 603-595-7900		=ax #:		
Email address: <u>david.prince@w</u>				
Proposed project				
Number of proposed lots: 2	; Are th	ere any pertiner	nt covena	ants? No
Number of cubic yards of ea	rth being removed from t	he site? N/A		
City water? yes no <u></u> ✓	_; How far is City wate	r from the site?	N/A	
City sewer? yes no ✓	; How far is City sewe	er from the site?	N/A	

Page 1 (of 2 pages)

Macintosh HD:Users:jaredrose:Desktop:Subdivisio	on, Minor Application

Updated

Continued <u>Minor Subdivision Plan</u> application Tax Map: Lot: Zone Zone
<u>Wetlands</u> : Is any fill proposed? No ; area to be filled: NA ; buffer impact? NA
Comments Please feel free to add any comments, additional information, or requests for waivers here: This application requests subdividing 263-54 into two lots, A &B. No new development is proposed.
Submission of application This application must be signed by the property owner, applicant/developer (if different from property owner), and/or the agent.
I (we) hereby submit this Subdivision application to the City of Rochester Planning Board pursuant to the City of Rochester Subdivision Regulations and attest that to the best of my knowledge all of the information on this application form and in the accompanying application materials and documentation is true and accurate. As applicant/developer (if different from property owner)/as agent, I attest that I am duly authorized to act in this capacity.
Signature of property owner: Babaia Halch Date: 8/31/8 Signature of applicant/developer: Date: 8/31/18
Signature of agent:
Date:
Authorization to enter subject property
hereby authorize members of the Rochester Planning Board, Zoning Board of Adjustment, Conservation Commission, Planning Department, and other pertinent City departments, boards and agencies to enter my property for the purpose of evaluating this application including performing any appropriate inspections during the application phase, review phase, post-approval phase, construction phase, and occupancy phase. This authorization applies appecifically to those particular individuals legitimately involved in evaluating, reviewing, or inspecting this specific application/project. It is understood that these individuals must use all reasonable care, courtesy, and diligence when entering the property.
Date: 8/31/18
Page 2 (of 2 pages)

licant/developer (if different from
to act in this capacity.
atch
te: 18/31/18
te: 08/3///8
te:
ard, Zoning Board of Adjustment, er pertinent City departments, of evaluating this application e application phase, review phase, phase. This authorization applies wed in evaluating, reviewing, or that these individuals must use all exproperty.
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1



TURNKEY RECYCLING & ENVIRONMENTAL ENTERPRISE

30 Rochester Neck Road Rochester, NH 03839 603 330 2197 603 330 2130 Fax

August 31, 2018

Mr. James B. Campbell, Director Planning and Development Department City of Rochester 31 Wakefield Street Rochester, New Hampshire 03867

Re: Letter of Intent – Minor Subdivision Application

Waste Management of New Hampshire, Inc.

Turnkey Recycling and Environmental Enterprise (TREE)

Rochester, New Hampshire

Dear Mr. Campbell:

Waste Management of New Hampshire, Inc. (WMNH) will be purchasing Map 263 Lot 54 from Ms. Barbara Patch. As part of the purchase and sale agreement, the lot will be subdivided as illustrated on the attached plan so that will allow Ms. Patch will retain ownership of the approximately 4-acre parcel (Lot 54-A); WMNH will own the approximately 34-acre parcel (Lot 54-B). No new development is proposed as part this application.

The following information is being provided for the minor subdivision application.

A 11 JUNE	TAY . M. COV VI		
Applicant's Name:	Waste Management of New Hampshire, Inc.		
Property Location:	535 Pickering Road, Tax Map 263 Lot 54		
Property Owner:	Barbara Patch		
Size and Use:	The total area of Map 263 Lot 54 is approximately 38 acres. The		
	proposed subdivision would result in one smaller lot (Lot 54-A,		
1	approximately 4 acres) and one larger lot (Lot 54-B,		
	approximately 34 acres).		
Proposed Site Changes:	There are no proposed site changes.		
Zoning:	The lot is located within the Agricultural Zoning District;		
	however, a shopping cart repair and maintenance business		
	operates on Lot 54 and will continue to operate within the limits		
	of Lot 54-A. Relevant correspondence from the City of Rochester		
	related to the operation of this business is enclosed with the		
	application.		

Please contact me should you require additional information regarding this application.

Sincerely,

WASTE MANAGEMENT OF NEW HAMPSHIRE, INC.

Robert Magnusson, P.E. Senior District Manager

Enclosures: Minor Subdivision Application (22 copies)

Application Fee

Subdivision Checklist (1 copy)

Abutters List (1 copy) Abutters plan (1 copy)

11" x 17" Drawings (22 copies) 22" x 34" Drawings (3 copies)

Copies to:

Barbara Patch

Eric Steinhauser, Sanborn Head Eddie Galvin, Sanborn Head

Doc # 0017682 Dec 31, 2015 12:30 PM C/H
Book 4349 Page 0889 Page 1 of 2 L-CHIP
Register of Deeds, Strafford County STA097479



WARRANTY DEED

KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS, that We, JOHN F. SCRUTON and DANIEL L. SCRUTON, as Co-Trustees of the Pauline E. P. Scruton 1993 Trust, of 10 Meaderboro Road, Farmington, NH 03835, for consideration paid, grant to BARBARA PATCH, a married person, of 33 Walhowdon Way, Lebanon, County of York, State of Maine, 03766-2202, with Warranty Covenants, the following:

A certain parcel of land, with the buildings thereon, situated on the southwesterly side of the Pickering Road so-called, in Rochester, Strafford County, New Hampshire, bounded and described as follows:

Beginning on the southwesterly side of said highway at land formerly of Jenness and now or formerly of Parcell; thence turning and running southwesterly by land of said Parcell and a wire fence across a right of way of the former Lakeport Branch of the B & M Railroad and continuing by said wire fence to the Cocheco River; thence turning and running northwesterly as the river runs to a wire fence at land now or formerly of one Stahl; thence turning and running northeasterly by said wire fence and land of Stahl across said railroad right of way and thence by land now or formerly of McPheters to the Pickering Road; thence turning and running southeasterly by said Pickering Road to the point of beginning.

Excepting and reserving a parcel of land 24 feet by 28 feet to be used as a burial lot, together with a right of way to said lot as conveyed to Daniel F. Jenness by deed dated February 1, 1906, recorded at Strafford County Records, Book 342, Page 351.

Although this conveyance is made subject to such rights as the Boston & Maine Railroad may have to the right of way across this property formerly occupied by the Lakeport Branch, it is the meaning and intent to include in this conveyance any and all reversionary interest which the grantor or his predecessors in title may have in and to the land occupied by said right of way.

Being PARCEL B in deed of Frank J. Scruton and Pauline E. P. Scruton to Frank J. Scruton and Pauline E. P. Scruton, husband and wife, as tenants in common, dated November 19, 1987, recorded at said registry, Book 1356, Page 0500.

Meaning and intending to describe and convey a portion of the premises (specifically

Parcels No. 16 and 17) conveyed to Frank J. Scruton, Trustee of the Frank J. Scruton 1993 Trust by Warranty Deed of Frank J. Scruton dated October 8, 1993 recorded on October 15, 1993 at the Strafford County Registry of Deeds, Book 1703, Page 0695. Also being Parcel 11 in the deed from the Frank J. Scruton 1993 Trust to the Pauline E. P. Scruton 1993 Trust, recorded at Book 3910, Page 558.

This is not homestead property of the grantors or their spouses.

Dated this 22 day of December, 2015.

Witness Witness

Witness

STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE STRAFFORD COUNTY Daniel L. Scruton, Trustee

December <u>2</u>, 2015

John F. Scruton, Trustee

Personally appeared John. F. Scruton his capacity as Trustee of the Pauline E. P. Scruton 1993 Trust, and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed. Before me,

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE STRAFFORD COUNTY

December 22, 2015

Personally appeared Daniel L. Scruton his capacity as Trustee of the Pauline E. P. Scruton 1993 Trust, and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed. Before me,

Notary Public

My/Commission Expires:

know all then by These Presents. 357
THAT WE I, to ah of fewers of Revolution County of
Throfferd and Stat of Hun Stanfishere
for and in consideration of the sum of the s
Source Jennes.
the receipt whereof do bereby ack densitys: here content, bargained and anid, and by the frearnts do give, grant, bargain, sell, altre, entent convey and confirm unto the soft of accept of the second convey and confirm unto the soft of accept of the second convey.
Verten Cotorparel & of land detected in Rochetter
Tung a feart of the Housing nound studed on the
as follows . Byuning it afroid ten freet from the
Monument was the Center of Send Burying Ground out
Cin drawn facallel to the north face of said Monumont thence hourt, four fuck south contint, of land of said Mach
Ofenness thing north eastert, hourt, veglifest byland
of sand Heal James, there north houstist, liverlying
feet to bounds togan at Meaning by the to lowery to the
Law Served of for bureal fimpores - Oles the saw Tomil
I Jewels to how thereght of way to parant
the west troubled fatts -
TO HAVE AND TO HOLDSTE and of interpremiers, with all the privileges and appartenances to the same belonging to the same being and series and assigns, to series and their and series are series and series and series and series are series and series and series are series and series and series are s
and their conty proper one and benefit thereof. And the said for the said the said the said their, executors and admigner store, do hereby coverain, generally alread to said with the said their said assigns, that notif the delivery across the said their said assigns, that notif the delivery across the said their said assigns, that notif the delivery across the said their said assigns, that notif the delivery across the said their said assigns, that notif the delivery across the said to be s
asthority to grant and convey the same in mainer atoreasid; that the premises are free and clear from films every incumbrance what overe execut. and that and the heter, inscapors and administrators shall and will warrant and defend the same to the sale. the same to the same to the sale. the same to the sale of the same to the sale. the same to the sale of the same to the sale.
Add 1. Anoresald, do hereby religiouslats my risch of dawee in the between mystomes premised. And he and early and the do hereby religious, discharge and waterball such rights of exceptible from Eusenheem day levy or saldyon paccurage, and such rights of exceptible from Eusenheem days levy or saldyon paccurage, and such rights of exceptible from Eusenheem days levy or saldyon paccurage, and such rights of exceptible from Eusenheem days levy or saldyon paccurage, and such rights of exceptible from Eusenheem days levy or saldyon paccurage.
whatevered to each promiting, and in each angular very partition for a fightly industried, as a reference as a central face extra face extra face of the first face in a promise standard of interior and a standard interior and a standard face of the face of t
Set recard in the year of our ided, 1906 Magh & factories De al
James M. Stayes
STATE OF NEW BANESHIRE A.D. 150 O Personally appeared the above usersed A.D. 150 O and act now leafed of personing instrumentations voluntary act and deed, before the.
Received 410 Jon Joby 6-1906 France Branch & Dought in Street Register.
E 40



